

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: May 8, 2001 (Agenda item 3.31)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 30, 2001

**PROJECT: LAKE ELSINORE 2001**

**RECONSTRUCTION AND SIDEWALK**

**PROJECT NOS. X0108 and A9-0581**

SCHEDULE "A": Lake Elsinore					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,100	12.00	37,200.00	19.00	58,900.00	
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	520	30.00	15,600.00	25.00	13,000.00	
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,160	34.00	243,440.00	36.00	257,760.00	
4	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,080	3.00	3,240.00	1.00	1,080.00	
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6')	LF	2,600	10.00	26,000.00	0.75	1,950.00	
6	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8')	LF	175	10.00	1,750.00	0.75	131.25	
7	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	6,770	10.00	67,700.00	0.75	5,077.50	
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	600	5.00	3,000.00	7.00	4,200.00	
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	955	5.00	4,775.00	7.00	6,685.00	
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	100	15.00	1,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	4,110	1.00	4,110.00	1.50	6,165.00	
12	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	5.00	1,800.00	3.60	1,296.00	
13	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,750.00	7,750.00	
<b>SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>434,115.00</b>	<b>394,494.75</b>		

**SCHEDULE "B": Macay Drive**

17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	31.00	6,200.00	42.50	8,500.00
19	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	50	110.00	5,500.00	36.00	1,800.00
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
21	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	3	150.00	450.00	175.00	525.00
22	203040	SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	3,000	0.50	1,500.00	1.75	5,250.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	350	2.00	700.00	20.00	7,000.00
<b>SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>17,350.00</b>	<b>29,675.00</b>	

<b>SUBTOTAL SCHED. "A":</b>						<b>434,115.00</b>	<b>394,494.75</b>	
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHED. "B":</b>						<b>17,350.00</b>	<b>29,675.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL:</b>						<b>451,465.00</b>	<b>424,169.75</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**Advertised: May 8, 2001 (Agenda item 3.31)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: May 30, 2001**

**PROJECT: LAKE ELSINORE 2001**

**RECONSTRUCTION AND SIDEWALK**

**PROJECT NOS. X0108 and A9-0581**

SCHEDULE "A": Lake Elsinore					Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377		Hillcrest Contracting Inc Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,100	19.00	58,900.00	16.00	49,600.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	520	24.00	12,480.00	33.75	17,550.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,160	38.00	272,080.00	39.50	282,820.00
4	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,080	1.15	1,242.00	3.00	3,240.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6')	LF	2,600	1.15	2,990.00	1.20	3,120.00
6	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8')	LF	175	1.15	201.25	1.20	210.00
7	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	6,770	1.15	7,785.50	1.20	8,124.00
8	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	600	9.00	5,400.00	8.00	4,800.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	955	9.00	8,595.00	8.50	8,117.50
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	100	36.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,000.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	4,110	0.65	2,671.50	1.05	4,315.50
12	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	4.25	1,530.00	3.70	1,332.00
13	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	49,129.00	49,129.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
15	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
16	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
<b>SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>434,604.25</b>		<b>469,229.00</b>

**SCHEDULE "B": Macay Drive**

17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
18	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200	36.00	7,200.00	40.00	8,000.00
19	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	50	33.00	1,650.00	35.00	1,750.00
20	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
21	152392	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	3	120.00	360.00	75.00	225.00
22	203040	SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	SQFT	3,000	0.11	330.00	0.27	810.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	350	9.20	3,220.00	12.00	4,200.00
<b>SUBTOTALS:</b>						<b>14,360.00</b>		<b>17,685.00</b>

<b>SUBTOTAL SCHED. "A":</b>						<b>434,604.25</b>		<b>469,229.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL SCHED. "B":</b>						<b>14,360.00</b>		<b>17,685.00</b>
<b>TOTAL:</b>						<b>448,964.25</b>		<b>486,914.00</b>